
Matches 2024 

Day Date Time Opponents Location Format  Dress Food 

Sat 20 Apr 02:30 Westfield Away 4 MXT F W  
Sat 27 Apr 02:30 Sunningdale Away 5 MXT F W  
Sun 28 Apr 14:30 Mid Surrey Away 3 MXT F W  
Tue 30 Apr 14:30 Woking Park Home 3 MXT F G S 
Tue 30 Apr 14:30 West Byfleet Away 3 T Ladies F W  
Wed 01 May 14:30 Addlestone VP Home 4 MXT F G S 
Thu 02 May 14:30 Hook Away 3 MXT F G  
Sat 04 May 14:30 Fordbridge Park Home 4 MXT F W S 
Sun 05 May 14:30 Chertsey Away 6 MXT  W  
Mon 06 May 10:30 Aussie Rules Home 6 MXR  G  
Tue 07 May 14:00 West End Home 3T Ladies F W  

Wed 08 May 
14:30 Hampton Home 

6 Aussie 
Pairs  G S 

Thu 11 May 18:00 Abbotts v  Home 1 MXR NWS G  
Thu 11 May 18:00 Bishops v Byfleet B Home 1 MXR NWS G  
Fri 12 May 18:00 Addlestone VP B  Away 1 MR NWS   
Sat 11 May 02:30 Windlesham Away 3 MR/3MixT WSBA W  
Sun 12 May 14:30 Ottershaw Home 4 MXT  W  
Mon 15 May 14:00 Ember Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Tue 14 May 14:00 Chertsey Away 3T ladies F G  
Wed 15 May 14:30 Ember Away 4 MXT  G  
Thu 18 May 18:00 Bishops v Esher Away 1 MR NWS  G  
Fri 19 May 18:00 West End B Home 1 MR NWS  G  
Sat 18 May 14:30 Milford Away 3MR/3LT WSBA W  
Sun 19 May 14:30 Fordbridge Park Away 4 MXT  W S 
Tue 21 May 14:30 Imber Court Away 3 MXR  G  
Wed 22 May 14:30 Esher Home 5 MXT  G S 
Thu 23 May 02:30 Staines Home 3 T Ladies F G  
Thu 25 May 18:00 Abbotts v Oatlands Park Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 25 May 18:00 Bishops v Sunbury Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 26 May 18:00 West Byfleet B Away 1 MR  G  
Sat 25 May 14:30 Heathervale Home 4 MXT  W S 
Tue 28 May 18:00 Strawberry Hill Home 4 MXT SML G S 
Wed 29 May 18:00 Ashford Home 4 MXT  G  

Thu 01 Jun 
18:00 

Bishops v Addlestone 
VP Away 1 MXR NWS  G  

Thu 01 Jun 18:00 Abbotts v Byfleet A Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 02 Jun 18:00 Esher Home 1 MR  G  
Sat 01 Jun 02:30 Leatherhead Home 3 MR/3LT WSBA W  
Sun 02 Jun 02:30 Hampton Home 4 MXT SML W  
Tue 04 Jun 02:30 Byfleet Home 3 T Ladies F W  
Wed 05 Jun 02:30 Oatlands Park Home 4 MXT   G  
Thu 08 Jun 18:00 Abbotts v West Byfleet B Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 08 Jun 18:00 Bishops v  Heathervale Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 07 Jun 18:15 Burpham Away 1MXR WS F G  
Sat 08 Jun 02:30 Esher Away 5 MXT  W  
------ ---------- ------- --------------------------------- -------- ---------------- -------- ------  

 
Day Date Time Opponents Location Format  Dress Food 

 
Sun 

09 Jun 
02:30 Heathervale Away 4 MXT  W  

Tue 13 Jun 14:30 Ember Home 3T  W  
Wed 12 Jun 18:00 Fordbridge Park Home 4 MXT SML G S 
Thu 15 Jun 18:00 Abbotts v West End B  Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 14 Jun 18:15 Knaphill C Home 1MXR WS F G  
Fri 16 Jun 18:00 Addlestone VP B  Home 1MXR NWS  G  
Sat 15 Jun 14:30 Horsell Home 3MR/3MixT WSBA W S 
Sun 16 Jun 14:30 Horsell Away 4 MXT F W  
Mon 19 Jun 14:00 Addlestone VP Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Tue 18 Jun 14:00 Wraysbury Home 3 MXT  G S 
Wed 19 Jun 18:15 Stanwell Home 4 MXT SML G S 
Thu 22 Jun 18:00 Abbotts v Ember Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 22 Jun 18:00 Bishops v Hersham  Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 21 Jun 18:15 Fellbridge B Away 1MXR WS F G  
Fri 23 Jun 18:00 West End B Away 1 MR NWS  G  
Sun 23 Jun 14:30 Ashford Away 4 MXT SML W  
Mon 26 Jun 18:00 Ashford Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Wed 26 Jun 14:30 Oatlands Park Away 4 MXT  G  
Thu 27 Jun 14:30 Ember Away 3 T Ladies F W  
Thu 29 Jun 18:00 Abbotts v West End A Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 29 Jun 18:00 Bishops v Byfleet B Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 28 Jun 18:15 Leatherhead Away 1MXR WS F G  
Fri 30 Jun 18:00 West Byfleet B Home 1 MR NWS  G  
Sat 29 Jun 14:30 West Byfleet Home 4 MXT WSBA W S 
Sun 30 Jun 14:30 Chertsey Home 6 MXT F W S 
Mon 03 Jul 14:00 Ember Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Wed 03 Jul 14:30 Woking Park Away 3 MXT  G  
Thu 06 Jul 18:00 Bishops v Esher Home 1MXR NWS  G  
Fri 05 Jul 18:15 Epsom Away 1MXR WS F G  
Fri 07 Jul 18:00 Esher Away 1 MR NWS  G  
Sun 07 Jul 14:30 Sunbury Away 4 MXT SML W  
Wed 10 Jul 18:30       
Thu 13 Jul 18:00 Abbotts v Oatlands Park Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 13 Jul 18:00 Bishops v Sunbury Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Fri 12 Jul 18:15 Stoke Park Home 1 MXR WS F G  
Sat 13 Jul 14:30 Egham Home 3 MR/3LT WSBA W  
Sun 14 Jul 14:30 Mid-Surrey Home 3 MXT  W S 
Wed 17 Jul 14:30 London Civil Service Home 4 MXT  G S 
Thu 20 Jul 18:00 Abbots v Byfleet A Home 1 MXR NWS  G  

Thu 20 Jul 
18:00 

Bishops v Addlestone 
VP Home 1 MXR NWS  G  

Fri 19 Jul 18:15 Chessington Home I MXR WS F G  
Sat 20 Jul 14:30 Burpham Away 3 MR/3MixT WSBA W  
Wed 24 Jul 18:00 Fordbridge Park Away 4 MXT SML G  
Thu 25 Jul 14:30 Windsor and Eton Away 3T Ladies F W  
         
------ ---------- ------- --------------------------------- -------- ---------------- -------- ------ ------ 

         
Day Date Time Opponents Location Format  Dress Food 

         
Thu 27 Jul 18:00 Abbots v West Byfleet b Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 27 Jul 18:00 Bishops v Heathervale Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Sat 27 Jul 14:30 Ottershaw Away 4 MXT  W  
Mon 31 Jul 14:00 Addlestone VP Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Tue 30 Jul 02:30 Byfleet Away 3 T Ladies F W  

Wed 31 Jul 
14:30 Hampton Away 

6 Aussie 
Pairs  G  

Thu 03 Aug 18:00 Abbots v West End B Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Sat 03 Aug 14:30 Hook & Southboro Away 3 MR WSBA W  
Sun 04 Aug 14:30 West Byfleet Away 4 MXT  W  
Mon 07 Aug 18:00 Ashford Home 1 LR NWS  G  
Tue 06 Aug 14:30 Staines Away 3 T Ladies F G  
Wed 07 Aug 18:00 Stanwell Away 4 MXT SML G  
Thu 10 Aug 18:00 Abbots v Ember Away 1 MXR NWS  G  
Thu 10 Aug 18:00 Bishops v Hersham  Home 1 MXR NWS  G  
Sat 10 Aug 14:30 Knaphill B Home 3 MR/3LT WSBA W S 
Sun 11 Aug 14:30 Staines Home 4 MXT SML W S 
Wed 14 Aug 14:30 Walton Away 5 MXT  G  

Thu 15 Aug 
18:00 Byfleet Home 

6 Aussie 
pairs  G F 

Fri 16 Aug 18:00 Strawberry Hill Away 4 MXT SML G  
Sat 17 Aug 14:30 West End Away 4 MXT  W  
Tue 20 Aug 14:30 West Byfleet Home 3 T F W  
Wed 21 Aug 14:30 London Welsh BA Home 4 MXT  G S 
Thu 22 Aug 18:00 Staines Away 4 MXT SML G  
Sat 24 Aug 14:30 Teddington Away 4 MXT  W  
Mon 25 Aug 14:30 Addlestone VP Away 3 MXT  W  
Wed 28 Aug 14:30 Windsor Great Park Home 4 MXT  G S 
Thu 29 Aug 14:30 Hook Home 3 MXT  G S 
Wed 04 Sep 14:30 Walton Home  5 MXT  G S 
Thu 05 Sep 14:30 Hampton Away 4 MXT SML G  
Sat 07 Sep 14:30 Westfield Home 4 MXT F W S 
Sun 08 Sep   14:30 Sunbury Home 4 MXT SML W S 
Mon 9 Sept 18:00 Staines Away 1 MT SM M G  
Wed 11 Sep 14:30 Ember Home  4 MXT  G S 
Sat 14 Sep 14:00 Sunningdale Home  5 MXT  W S 
Wed 18 Sep 14:30 Imber Court Home  3 MXR  G S 
Thu 19 Sep 14:00 Wraysbury Away 3 MXT  G  
Sun 22 Sep 14:00 West Surrey BA Home  5 MXT  W C 
         
         

G = Greys, W = Whites, F = Friendly S = Snacks, C = Cakes, F = Food 

Matches 2024 Version 1 Dated 22Mar2024 

All information is subject to change. 

For the most up to date information please see website menu 2024, Fixtures. 


